

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$4.00 WINDHOEK - 20 April 2012

No. 4934

Advertisements

PROCEDURE FOR ADVERTISING IN THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

- 1. The *Government Gazette* (Estates) containing advertisements, is published on every Friday. If a Friday falls on a Public Holiday, this *Government Gazette* is published on the preceding Thursday.
- 2. Advertisements for publication in the *Government Gazette* (Estates) must be addressed to the Government Gazette office, Private Bag 13302, Windhoek, or be delivered at Justitia Building, Independence Avenue, Second Floor, Room 219, Windhoek, not later than **12h00** on the ninth working day before the date of publication of this *Government Gazette* in which the advertisement is to be inserted.
- 3. Advertisements are published in this *Government Gazette* for the benefit of the public and must be furnished in English by the advertiser or his agent.
- 4. Only legal advertisements shall be accepted for publication in the *Government Gazette* (Estates) and are subject to the approval of the Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Justice, who may refuse the acceptance of further publication of any advertisement.
- 5. The Ministry of Justice reserves the right to edit and revise copy and to delete there from any superfluous detail.
- 6. Advertisements must as far as possible be typewritten. The manuscript of advertisements must be written on one side of the paper only and all proper nouns plainly inscribed. In the event of any name being incorrectly printed as a result of indistinct writing, the advertisement can only be reprinted on payment of the cost of another insertion.

- 7. No liability is accepted for any delay in the publication of advertisements/notices, or for the publication of such on any date other than that stipulated by the advertiser. Similarly no liability is accepted in respect of any editing, revision, omission, typographical errors or errors resulting from faint or indistinct copy.
- 8. The advertiser will be held liable for all compensation and costs arising from any action which may be instituted against the Government of Namibia as a result of the publication of a notice with or without any omission, errors, lack of clarity or in any form whatsoever.
- 9. The subscription for the *Government Gazette* is N\$3,050-00 including VAT per annum, obtainable from Solitaire Press (Pty) Ltd., corner of Bonsmara and Brahman Streets, Northern Industrial Area, P.O. Box 1155, Windhoek. Postage must be prepaid by all subscribers. Single copies of the *Government Gazette* are obtainable from Solitaire Press (Pty) Ltd., at the same address, at the price as printed on copy. Copies are kept in stock for two years only.
- 10. The charge for the insertion of notices is as follows and is payable in the form of bank guarantee cheques, postal or money orders:

LIST OF FIXED TARIFF RATES

STANDARDISED NOT	TICES	Rate per insertion N\$
Transfer of business		37,00
Deeds: Lost documents		69,00
Business Notices		53,00
Administration of Estate J187, 193, 197, 297, 517	,	27,00

Insolvency Act and Companies Act Notices: J.28, J.29. Forms 1 to 9	48,00	Liquidators' and other appointees' notices 80,00	
N.B. Forms 2 and 6 additional statements accordin		Gambling house licences/Liquor licences 120,00	
to word count table, added to the basic tariff. Change of name (two insertions)	333,00	SALES IN EXECUTION AND OTHER PUBLIC SALES:	
Naturalisation notices (including a reprint for the		Sales in execution	
advertiser)	27,00	Public auctions, sales and tenders:	
Unclaimed moneys - only in the Government		Up to 75 words 69,00 76 to 250 words 171,00	
Gazette, closing date 15 January (per entry of "name, address and amount")	13,00	251 to 350 words	
Butcher's notices	53,00	ORDERS OF THE COURT	
Lost Life insurance policies	27,00	Provisional and final liquidations or sequestrations	
NON-STANDARDISED NOTICES		Reduction of change in capital mergers, offers	
Company notices:		of compromise	
Short notices: Meetings, resolutions, offers of		and extensive <i>rule nisi</i>	
compromise, conversions of companies, voluntary		Supersession and discharge of petitions (J.158) 40,00	
windings-up, etc.: closing of members' registers for transfer and/or declarations of dividends	120,00	11. The charge for the insertion of advertisements	
Declaration of dividends with profit statements, including notices	267,00	other than the notices mentioned in paragraph 10 is at the rate of N\$13,00 per cm double column. (Fractions of a cm must be calculated as a cm).	
Long notices: Transfers, changes in respect of shares or capital, redemptions, resolutions, voluntary liquidations	373,00	12. No advertisements shall be inserted unless the charge is prepaid. Cheques, drafts, postal or money orders must be made payable to the Ministry of Justice, Private	
	,		
Trademarks in Namibia	120,50	Bag 13302, Windhoek.	

FORM J 187

LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTS IN DECEASED ESTATES LYING FOR INSPECTION

In terms of section 35(5) of Act 66 of 1965, notice is hereby given that copies of the liquidation and distribution accounts (first and final, unless otherwise stated) in the estates specified below will be open for the inspection of all persons interested therein for a period of 21 days (or shorter or longer if specially stated) from the date specified or from the date of publication hereof, whichever may be the later, and at the offices of the Master and Magistrate as stated.

Should no objection thereto be lodged with the Master concerned during the specified period, the executor will proceed to make payments in accordance with the accounts.

2129/2011 FECHTER Magdalene, 30110700090, Farm Ober-Packriem, Malathöhe District. Maltahöhe. Windhoek. Fisher, Quarmby & Pfeifer, P.O. Box 37, Windhoek.

1119/2010 NICODEMUS Hellao, Windhoek. Divorced. Windhoek. Windhoek. Bengo Investments cc, P.O. Box 80597, Olympia, Windhoek.

383/2011 MUTABELEZI Eustace Kabozu, 49051-80400195, Katima Mulilo, Caprivi Region. Katima Mulilo. Windhoek. Sisa Namandje & Co. Inc., No. 13 Pasteur Street, Windhoek-West, Windhoek.

369/2010 OLIVIER Cornelius Albertus, 24022500-069, Rehoboth, Namibia. Rehoboth. Windhoek. PricewaterhouseCoopers, 344 Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 1571, Windhoek, Namibia.

980/2010 ISAACS Johannes, 41012300110, Groenrivier No. 265, Karasburg. Karasburg. Windhoek. Isaacks & Benz Inc., 1st Floor, Room 10, Rekor Building, Rehoboth.

7/2010 WILLIAMS David Mateo, 69071900-533, Walvis Bay. Wlvis Bay. Windhoek. First National Trust, 209 Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 448, Windhoek, Namibia.

747/2007 SCHROËR Johannes Helmuth, 32102-400050, Mariental. Mariental. Windhoek. F.M. Oehl Trust cc, P.O. Box 90290, Windhoek, Namibia.

1804/2010 DAWSON Leonard Arthur, 58012100-266, Erf 1694, 15 Bethe Street, Pionierspark, Windhoek. Windhoek. Windhoek. Wan der Merwe-Greeff Inc., 20 Bismarck Street, P.O. Box 2356, Windhoek.

1709/2011 SALIE Sulaiman, 2405230800064, Erf No. 4774, Khomasdal, Windhoek. Windhoek. Windhoek. Du Pisani Legal Practitioners, No. 67 John Meinert Street, P.O. Box 23990, Windhoek.

927/2011 SHIKOLOLO Isak, 19040500290, Ohangwena. Eenhana. Windhoek. Du Pisani Legal Practitioners, No. 67 John Meinert Street, P.O. Box 23990, Windhoek.

1050/2011 LIEBENBERG Johanna Juliana, 20071300198, Farm Perdevlei No. 188, Keetmanshoop. Keetmanshoop. Windhoek. Bank Windhoek Limited, P.O. Box 15, Windhoek

2055/2011 STRAUBE Brigitte Renate, 281101-00252. Windhoek. Fröhlich & Co., P.O. Box 2076, Windhoek, Namibia.

FORM J 193

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN DECEASED ESTATES

All persons having claims against the estates mentioned below are hereby called upon to lodge their claims with the executors concerned, within 30 days (or otherwise as indicated) calculated from the date of publication hereof. The information is given in the following order: Estate number, surname and Christian names, date of birth, identity number, last address, date of death; surviving spouse's names, surname, date of birth and identity number; name and address of executor or authorised agent, period allowed for lodgement of claims if other than 30 days.

1996/2011 MBEELI Oskar, Windhoek, 18 March 1936, 3603181100152, Onamutene, Oshikoto Region, Namibia, 30 December 2011. Hileni Mbeeli, 4 April 1938, 3804041100881. Shikongo Law Chambers, No. 4 Banting Street, Windhoek-West.

498/2012 HAMEVA Aletta, Windhoek, 26 March 1955, 5503261100177, Erf No. 456, Lüderitz, Namibia, 28 February 2012. Du Pisani Legal Practitioners, No. 67 John Meinert Street, Windhoek.

1323/2009 BOSMAN (born Blaauw), Lena, Windhoek, 6 May 1930, 3005060800198, Erf 9012, Shanghai Street, Katutura, Windhoek, 13 February 1994. J.C. van Wyk, 18 Love Street, P.O. Box 3273, Windhoek.

513/2011 MUTUMBULUA Maria, Windhoek, 23 March 1936, 3603231100039, Oshana Region, 8 March 2011. First National Trust, 209 Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 448, Windhoek, Namibia.

457/2012 ZERAUA Christian, 4 January 1934, 34010400072, Omaruru, 8 January 2012. First National Trust, 209 Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 448, Windhoek, Namibia.

495/2012 BINDING Kaethe Elfriede, Windhoek, 9 November 1936, 36110900095, Okahandja, 19 March 2012. F.M. Oehl Trust cc, P.O. Box 90290, Windhoek.

364/2012 KAFFER Lentina, Windhoek, 27 March 1953, 53032700183, 3 February 2010. Trougott Metusalag Kaffer, 10 October 1957, 57101001467. F.M. Oehl Trust cc, P.O. Box 90290, Windhoek, Namibia.

437/2012 BLENK Elfriede Maria, Windhoek, 26 May 1943, 43052600109, Swakopmund, 16 September 2011. Sebastiaan Blenk, 16 October 1938, 3810160100094. F.M. Oehl Trust cc, P.O. Box 90290, Windhoek.

FORM 4

LIQUIDATION ACCOUNTS AND PLANS OF DISTRIBUTION OR CONTRIBUTION IN SEQUESTRATED ESTATES OR COMPANIES BEING WOUND UP

Pursuant to section 77 of the Co-operatives Act 1996 (as amended) notice is hereby given that the liquidation accounts and plans of distribution or contribution in the estates or companies/cooperatives mentioned below, will lie for inspection of creditors at the offices of the Registrar of Co-operatives, Luther Street, Windhoek and Investment Trust Company (Pty) Ltd. The

particulars given are the following order: Name and description of estate/cooperative, description of account, place of account lying for inspection.

W20/10 **Beck's Africa Investment GMBH** (in liquidation). First and Final Liquidation and Distribution Account. Office of the Master of the High Court, Windhoek for a period of 14 days as from 20 April 2012. I.R. McLaren & D.J. Bruni, Liquidators, Investment Trust Company (Pty) Ltd, P.O. Box 11267, Klein Windhoek.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF NAMIBIA

CASE NO: (P) I 2732/2008

In the matter between:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NAMIBIA LIMITED

Plaintiff

and

JASON IMMANUEL-MATHEWS AINA NDEAPO NELAGO IMMANUEL-MATHEWS First Defendant

Second Defendant

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION

IN THE EXECUTION of Judgment granted by the High Court of Namibia signed by the Registrar of the High Court of Namibia on **24 October 2008**, the following immovable properties will be sold on **10 May 2012** at **09h00** at the following erf:

CERTAIN: Erf No. 1382 Pionierspark (Extension

No. 1)

SITUATE: In the Municipality of Windhoek

Registration Division "K"

Khomas Region

MEASURING: 1212 square metres

HELD BY: Deed of Transfer No. T 6660/2006

SUBJECT: To the conditions therein contained.

THE PROPERTY SITUATED AT NO. 3 DUNCAN STREET, PIONIERSPARK (EXT NO 1), CONSIST OF:

According to the Municipal Plan

Single garage; lounge; lobby; diningroom; kitchen; pantry; passage; 3 bedrooms; bathroom (bath & washbasin); bathroom (bath, toilet & washbasin)

CONDITIONS OF SALE:

The Sale takes place subject to the Conditions of Sale, which can be inspected at the offices of the Deputy Sheriff, WIND-HOEK.

DATED at WINDHOEK on 14 March, 2012

VAN DER MERWE-GREEFF INC. PLAINTIFFS LEGAL PRACTITIONERS 20 BISMARCK STREET P O BOX 2356 WINDHOEK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF NAMIBIA

CASE NO. I 765/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF NAMIBIA

CASE NO: (P) I 2138/2010

In the matter between:

In the matter between:

STANDARD BANK NAMIBIA LTD

Plaintiff

STANDARD BANK NAMIBIA LIMITED

Plaintiff

and

SARAH DOROTHEA SKRYWER (ALSO FULLER)

Defendant

and

RONALD MOSEMENTLA SOMAEB

Defendant

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION

IN EXECUTION of a judgment granted by the above Honourable Court on **22 July 2010**, the following immovable property will be sold without reserve and "voetstoots" by the Deputy Sheriff for the district of **Windhoek** on **Wednesday, 23 May 2012** at **12h00** in front of the dwelling/house, Windhoek, Republic of Namibia:

CERTAIN: Erf 4686 Khomasdal

SITUATE: In the Municipality of Windhoek

Registration Division "K"

Khomas Region

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

In Execution of a Judgment of the above Honourable Court in the above mentioned suit, a sale will be held on **THURSDAY**,

10 MAY 2012 at 12h00 at the premises as mentioned below,

of the under-mentioned immovable property of the Defendant:

MEASURING: 450 (four five zero) square metres

HELD BY: Deed of Transfer No. 4173/2003

ALLEDGED IMPROVEMENTS

DESCRIPTION: the following improvements are on the property (although nothing in this respect is guaranteed). The building comprising of:

- 2 x Bedrooms (1 en-suite), 1 x Bathroom, 1 x Kitchen, 1 x Lounge
- The property shall be sold by the Deputy-Sheriff of WINDHOEK subject to the Conditions of Sale that may be inspected at the Offices of the Deputy-Sheriff to the highest bidder on the auction and furthermore subject to approval by the preferent claimant.
- 2. The sale is subject to the provisions of the High Court Act No. 16 of 1990, as amended, and the property will be sold "voetstoots" according to the existing title deed.
- 3. 10% of the purchase price to be paid in cash on the date of the sale, the balance to be paid against transfer, to be secured by a Bank or Building Society or other acceptable guarantee to be furnished to the Deputy-Sheriff within 14 (fourteen) days after the date of Sale.
- 4. The full Conditions of Sale will be read out by the Deputy-Sheriff on the day of the sale, but may be inspected at any time prior to the sale at the offices of the Deputy-Sheriff or at the office of the Plaintiff's attorneys.

DATED at WINDHOEK this 15th day of MARCH 2012

ENGLING STRITTER & PARTNERS ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINIFF 12 LOVE STREET WINDHOEK CERTAIN: Erf No. 4785 (a Portion of Erf 8446)

Katutura, (Extension No. 15)

SITUATE: In the Municipality of Windhoek

Registration Division "K"

Khomas Region

MEASURING: 588 (five eight eight) square metres

HELD BY: Deed of Transfer No. T 7665/2002

SUBJECT: To all the terms and conditions con-

tained therein

IMPROVEMENTS: 1 x Kitchen, 3 x Bedrooms, 1 x Half

Bathroom, 1 x Toilet

The "Conditions of Sale in Execution" will lie for inspection at the office of the Deputy Sheriff, Windhoek and at the Plaintiff's Legal Practitioners, Behrens & Pfeiffer, at the undermentioned address.

DATED at WINDHOEK on this 3rd day of APRIL 2012.

BEHRENS & PFEIFFER LEGAL PRACTITIONER FOR PLAINTIFF 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 203 MAERUA PARK BLDG. CENTAURUS ROAD WINDHOEK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF NAMIBIA

CASE NO: I 416/11

In the matter between:

BANK WINDHOEK LIMITED

Plaintiff

and

JOHN BROWN SHIKONGO

Defendant

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION

In execution of a Judgment of the above Honourable Court in the above action, a sale without reserve will be held by the Deputy Sheriff, **Windhoek**, at Erf 990, Wanaheda (Extension No. 3), Windhoek, on **8 May 2012**, at **15h00**, of the undermentioned property:

CERTAIN: Erf 990, Wanaheda (Extension No. 3)

SITUATE: In the Municipality of Windhoek

Registration Division "K"

MEASURING: 370 square metres

IMPROVEMENTS: Three bedroom dwelling with kitchen,

lounge and bathroom

TERMS: 10% of the purchase price and the auctioneers! commission must be paid on the date of the sale. The further terms and conditions of the sale will be read prior to the auction and lie for inspection at the office of the Deputy Sheriff, Windhoek and at the offices of the execution creditor's attorneys.

DATED at WINDHOEK this 16th day of MARCH 2012.

DR WEDER KAUTA & HOVEKA INC LEGAL PRACTITIONER FOR PLAINTIFF WHK HOUSE JAN JONKER ROAD WINDHOEK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF NAMIBIA

CASE NO. I 2754/2009

In the matter between:

SWABOU INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMITED Plaintiff

and

GOTTFRIED TJIVIKUA

Defendant

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Pursuant to a Judgment of the above Honourable Court granted on **21 OCTOBER 2009**, the following immovable property will be sold without reserve and voetstoots by the Deputy Sheriff of **WINDHOEK** on **15 MAY 2012** at **15H00** at Section No. 2, Panorarna Court, Khomasdal (Extension No. 11) Windhoek.

CERTAIN: Section No. 2 as shown and more fully

described on Sectional Plan No. 53/1997 in the building or buildings known as PANORAMA COURT, situate at Khomasdal (Extensioin No. 11), Windhoek

SITUATE: In the Municipality of Windhoek

Registration Division "K"

MEASURING: 92 (ninety two) square metres

CONSISTING OF: 1 Dwelling: 1 Lounge, 1 Kitchen, 3 Bed-

rooms, 1 Bathroom & W/C, 1 Shower &

W/C & 1 Garage.

The "Conditions of Sale-in-Execution" will lie for inspection at the office of the Deputy Sheriff at WINDHOEK and at the Head Office of Plaintiff at WINDHOEK and Plaintiff's

Attorneys, Fisher, Quarmby & Pfeifer at the undermentioned address.

DATED at WINDHOEK this 16th day of MARCH 2012

FISHER, QUARMBY & PFEIFER LEGAL PRACTITIONER FOR PLAINTIFF

108 SWABS BUILDING

108 SWABS BUILDING POST STREET MALL P O BOX 37

WINDHOEK

NOTICE OF LOST LAND TITLE NO. C 188

Notice is hereby given that I, VILINCHA THEOLA BENZ, agent of EMILY ROSELINE BRUWER, BERVEY KENNEDY VAN WYK, RICHARD MICHAEL VAN WYK, JESMINA FELICITY JENITTA VAN WYK AND SUSAN MARIAN VAN WYK intend to apply for a certified copy of:

CERTAIN: Erf No. Rehoboth C 188

MEASURING: 1547 (one five four seven) square metres

SITUATE: In the Town of Rehoboth

Registration Division "M"

DATED: 6 July 1987

The property of: EMILY ROSELINE BRUWER, BERVEY KENEDY VAN WYK, RICHARD MICHAEL VAN WYK, JESMINA FELICITY JENITTA VAN WYK AND SUSAN MARIAN VAN WYK

All persons who object to the issue of such copy are. hereby required to lodge their objections in writing with the Registrar within three weeks from the last publication of this notice.

DATED at REHOBOTH, on this 12th day of APRIL

V. T. BENZ P0 BOX 4953 REHOBOTH

NOTICE OF ALIENATION OF BUSINESS IN TERMS OF SECTION 34 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1936 (NO. 24 OF 1936)

Notice is hereby given by DIETER OTTO GOTTFRIED SCHAEFFLER trading under the name and style of Windhoek Fuel Injection at 12 Diehl Street, Windhoek, Khomas Region, that the entity will alienate the said business as a going concern to and in favor of WINDHOEK FUEL INJECTION CC with effect from 27th APRIL 2012, who will trade for his own account and from the same premises.

DATED at WINDHOEK, this 4th day of APRIL 2012.

ENGLING STRITTER & PARTNERS

P.O. BOX 43 WINDHOEK

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I, LISWANISO LISWANISO, residing at Greenwell and unemployed intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname SIMASIKA for the reasons that I don't want to use LISWANISO, because it is a family name. I want to use SIMASIKU, because it is my father's surname.

I previously bore the name LISWANISO LISWANISO.

Any person who objects to my assumption of the said surname of **SIMASIKA** should as soon as may be lodge his or her objection, in writing, with a statement of his or her reasons therefor, with the Magistrate of Windhoek.

L. LISWANISO P.O. BOX 13 KATIMA MULILO

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I, ENGELHARD LINDONGO, residing at Erf 1750, Matias Hamgengi and self-employed intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname GOWASEB for the reasons that LINDONGO is my grandmother's surname and GOWASEB is my mother's surname. I want to use my mother's surname.

I previously bore the name ENGELHARD LINDONGO.

Any person who objects to my assumption of the said surname of **GOWASEB** should as soon as may be lodge his or her objection, in writing, with a statement of his or her reasons therefor, with the Magistrate of Windhoek.

E. LINDONGO P.O. BOX 60143 KATUTURA

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I, ELISIA UKUFEIMO KASHIMILU, residing at Omakango-Endola, P.O. Box 2802, Oshakati and unemployed intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname **JOHANNES** for the reasons that **KASHIMILU** is my father's surname, but I am using my father's first name as my surname.

I previously bore the name ELISIA UKUFEIMO KASHI-MILU.

Any person who objects to my assumption of the said surname of **JOHANNES** should as soon as may be lodge his or her objection, in writing, with a statement of his or her reasons therefor, with the Magistrate of Windhoek.

E. U. KASHIMILU P.O. BOX 2802 OSHAKATI

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I, MARKUS MAPEU SASIKUNGA, residing at Harnas Wildlife, Gobabis, Omaheke Region and self-employed intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname NTUPI for the reasons that SASIKUNGA which appears on my old ID is my stepfather's surname. My father's surname is NTUPI.

I previously bore the name MARKUS MAPEU SASIKUNGA.

Any person who objects to my assumption of the said surname of **NTUPI** should as soon as may be lodge his or her objection, in writing, with a statement of his or her reasons therefor, with the Magistrate of Windhoek.

M. M. SASIKUNGA P.O. BOX 548 GOBABIS

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I, CHRISTOPHINA MOSES, residing at Tsumkwe and employed at Ministry of Agriculte, Water and Forestry intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname AESHEAANTU for the reasons that MOSES is my father's name instead of my surname.

I previously bore the name CHRISTOPHINA MOSES.

Any person who objects to my assumption of the said surname of **AESHEAANTU** should as soon as may be lodge his or her objection, in writing, with a statement of his or her reasons therefor, with the Magistrate of Windhoek.

C. MOSES P.O. BOX 63285 WANAHEDA